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2016 NE CRIM 11 & Over Specialty - 10/22/2016 to 10/23/2016

Results
 
#1  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 1:00.83

28.76 32.07

BGNE-NE 12Mei, Sara B2 1:02.55

29.52 33.03

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H3 1:04.69

30.67 34.02

BGNE-NE 11Chamberlin, Phoenix C4 1:05.83

32.28 33.55

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E5 1:05.99

31.32 34.67

BGNE-NE 11Sciarratta, Caroline A6 1:11.50

1:01.65 9.85

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E7 1:14.27

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Lindsay M8 1:19.59

2:03.43

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E9 1:24.64

BGNE-NE 11Herbst, Sarah L--- DQ

False start

1:50.11

 
#2  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 57.09

26.91 30.18

BGNE-NE 12Sheehan, Brendan P2 1:00.38

28.62 31.76

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F3 1:02.13

28.84 33.29

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X4 1:06.94

31.27 35.67

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L5 1:07.48

31.67 35.81

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M6 1:09.08

33.42 35.66

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R7 1:10.90

33.10 37.80

CRIM-NE 11Guo, Jason H8 1:11.06

33.58 37.48

CRIM-NE 11Chin, Jaden M9 1:16.71

36.56 40.15

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Josh P10 1:17.21

36.39 40.82

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben11 1:19.00

34.99 44.01

CRIM-NE 11Groleau, Charlie J12 1:21.81

38.99 42.82

 
#3  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R1 1:01.10

29.13 31.97

CRIM-NE 13Butun, Selin2 1:02.97

30.18 32.79

BGNE-NE 14Sheehan, Maggie E3 1:03.44

30.36 33.08

BGNE-NE 13Zheku, Julia4 1:04.02

31.02 33.00

CRIM-NE 13Xiao, Helen B5 1:04.40

30.57 33.83

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L6 1:04.91

30.90 34.01

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R7 1:05.39

31.43 33.96

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah8 1:05.57

31.41 34.16

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A9 1:06.17

31.93 34.24

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D10 1:08.08

31.68 36.40

BGNE-NE 14Shannon, Molly K11 1:10.40

33.48 36.92

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E12 1:11.57

33.83 37.74

BGNE-NE 13Sciarratta, Allison M13 1:13.26

33.20 40.06

 
#3  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I1 57.61

27.40 30.21

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W2 58.67

28.26 30.41

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H3 59.02

28.58 30.44

CRIM-NE 16Roach, Bridget A4 1:00.93

29.49 31.44

CRIM-NE 17Musaku, Uajda5 1:01.24

29.06 32.18

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C6 1:01.59

29.93 31.66

CRIM-NE 16Hamel, Andrea R7 1:04.79

30.98 33.81

CRIM-NE 15Capecci, Isabel V8 1:07.40

32.06 35.34

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N9 1:14.47

34.16 40.31

 
#4  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B1 52.63

25.47 27.16

UN-NE 14Shen, Tom Z2 55.21

26.54 28.67

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J3 55.30

26.92 28.38

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S4 56.00

27.19 28.81

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D5 56.56

27.66 28.90

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L6 56.69

27.99 28.70

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y7 57.00

27.28 29.72

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J8 57.31

27.54 29.77

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R9 57.72

27.89 29.83

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A10 57.85

27.93 29.92

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M11 58.15

27.94 30.21

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C12 59.25

28.27 30.98

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P13 1:00.03

28.28 31.75

CRIM-NE 13Knightly, Dylan C14 1:02.66

29.54 33.12

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M15 1:05.08

30.75 34.33

CRIM-NE 13Xing, Steven16 1:08.34

31.60 36.74

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F17 1:08.62

33.28 35.34

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J18 1:12.65

34.53 38.12

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H19 1:16.96

36.22 40.74

 
#4  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin1 50.85

24.69 26.16

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C2 51.92

25.46 26.46

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon3 51.95

25.05 26.90

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V4 52.14

25.77 26.37

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T5 54.15

26.12 28.03

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C6 55.33

27.60 27.73

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy7 55.87

26.86 29.01

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick8 56.75

26.90 29.85

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A9 57.03

26.56 30.47

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A10 57.66

27.95 29.71

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B11 57.83

27.54 30.29

CRIM-NE 15Salvi, Frankie G12 1:02.00

29.72 32.28

 
#5  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 2:41.29

36.79 41.50 41.0341.97

BGNE-NE 12Mei, Sara B2 2:58.99

38.02 44.40 47.8248.75
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2016 NE CRIM 11 & Over Specialty - 10/22/2016 to 10/23/2016

Results
(#5  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breast)

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H3 3:01.52

42.90 46.83 43.3848.41

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E4 3:04.87

41.47 48.41 46.2448.75

CRIM-NE 12Furse, Shea T5 3:05.52

42.81 48.39 45.8948.43

BGNE-NE 11Chamberlin, Phoenix C6 3:07.35

41.54 45.73 48.7851.30

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Lindsay M7 3:38.91

50.05 58.09 53.6157.16

BGNE-NE 11Sciarratta, Caroline A8 3:39.49

49.54 58.07 53.5358.35

 
#6  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F1 2:55.55

40.34 44.57 43.9446.70

BGNE-NE 12Sheehan, Brendan P2 2:56.86

37.35 44.53 46.4348.55

CRIM-NE 11Guo, Jason H3 3:01.81

42.61 45.70 46.8146.69

CRIM-NE 12Rogowski, Brennan A4 3:05.26

40.47 47.03 48.0849.68

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M5 3:12.67

44.33 49.62 47.7350.99

CRIM-NE 12Choi, Ryan H6 3:16.65

42.19 50.29 51.1053.07

 
#7  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 13Xiao, Helen B1 3:06.33

41.18 47.39 48.4049.36

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R2 3:06.57

43.32 47.48 47.7947.98

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L3 3:18.50

46.88 49.77 50.4451.41

BGNE-NE 13Sciarratta, Allison M4 3:41.10

 
#7  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W1 2:41.64

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H2 2:46.43

37.79 42.20 42.5943.85

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N3 3:15.05

45.22 49.52 49.8150.50

CRIM-NE 16Hamel, Andrea R4 3:29.40

46.95 54.07 53.9754.41

 
#8  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A1 2:31.74

35.57 40.13 37.5838.46

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B2 2:33.51

35.59 39.23 38.5740.12

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D3 2:36.49

35.85 40.15 39.8840.61

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J4 2:37.34

35.24 40.88 40.1241.10

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J5 2:38.72

36.99 41.16 39.8340.74

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M6 2:38.74

36.42 40.55 41.0740.70

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P7 2:44.29

38.96 40.50 42.1742.66

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y8 2:45.68

36.92 42.76 43.1742.83

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S9 2:46.41

38.75 43.64 41.3642.66

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L10 2:49.12

39.31 43.38 42.9043.53

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R11 2:50.28

2:06.54 44.56

CRIM-NE 13Knightly, Dylan C12 3:06.90

42.35 47.57 47.4449.54

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F13 3:19.82

44.92 52.02 50.6952.19

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H14 3:39.68

47.88 56.00 56.9958.81

 
#8  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin1 2:06.81

29.61 31.60 32.7132.89

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V2 2:26.36

33.12 36.75 38.3738.12

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T3 2:32.45

34.97 39.62 39.5638.30

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C4 2:32.60

35.47 38.61 38.9939.53

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy5 2:33.10

34.45 38.99 39.0140.65

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A6 2:40.65

34.50 41.11 41.6343.41

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B7 2:41.50

36.58 42.38 39.3143.23

CRIM-NE 15Salvi, Frankie G8 2:49.80

38.79 42.83 43.4444.74

 
#9  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 1:08.74

31.68 37.06

CRIM-NE 12Furse, Shea T2 1:09.53

32.71 36.82

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E3 1:17.79

35.36 42.43

BGNE-NE 11Chamberlin, Phoenix C4 1:23.78

38.25 45.53

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H5 1:23.92

40.43 43.49

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E6 1:33.62

45.36 48.26

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E7 1:48.70

47.63 1:01.07

 
#10  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 1:10.42

32.80 37.62

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X2 1:15.30

34.01 41.29

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F3 1:22.99

37.12 45.87

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L4 1:24.64

38.37 46.27

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R5 1:25.99

38.84 47.15

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M6 1:28.90

43.44 45.46

CRIM-NE 11Guo, Jason H7 1:29.09

41.45 47.64

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben8 1:31.55

40.86 50.69

CRIM-NE 11Chin, Jaden M9 1:32.04

43.47 48.57

 
#11  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R1 1:10.86

32.64 38.22

CRIM-NE 13Butun, Selin2 1:11.25

32.58 38.67

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R3 1:11.54

33.90 37.64

BGNE-NE 14Sheehan, Maggie E4 1:14.37

34.99 39.38

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L5 1:14.95

35.35 39.60

BGNE-NE 13Zheku, Julia6 1:16.75

34.87 41.88

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A7 1:18.58

36.52 42.06

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D8 1:20.52

36.79 43.73

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E9 1:22.40

38.65 43.75

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah10 1:24.56

35.70 48.86

 
#11  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I1 1:02.47

29.89 32.58

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H2 1:05.12

30.24 34.88

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W3 1:08.30

31.79 36.51

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C4 1:09.07

31.95 37.12

CRIM-NE 16Roach, Bridget A5 1:12.43

33.67 38.76
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2016 NE CRIM 11 & Over Specialty - 10/22/2016 to 10/23/2016

Results
(#11  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Fly)

CRIM-NE 16Hamel, Andrea R6 1:16.36

34.88 41.48

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N7 1:36.52

44.17 52.35

 
#12  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Shen, Tom Z1 58.80

28.07 30.73

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B2 1:00.90

28.54 32.36

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J3 1:02.33

29.32 33.01

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J4 1:02.52

29.42 33.10

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M5 1:04.50

30.26 34.24

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C6 1:06.28

30.67 35.61

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D7 1:07.27

31.54 35.73

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L8 1:07.35

32.02 35.33

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A9 1:08.37

33.62 34.75

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S10 1:09.02

31.96 37.06

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y11 1:10.21

32.21 38.00

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R12 1:10.98

32.98 38.00

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P13 1:16.46

35.48 40.98

CRIM-NE 13Knightly, Dylan C14 1:21.72

36.35 45.37

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M15 1:23.31

36.45 46.86

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H16 1:38.25

46.51 51.74

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F17 1:38.43

46.89 51.54

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

39.62 48.11

 
#12  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V1 54.79

25.95 28.84

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin2 56.10

26.35 29.75

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C3 56.91

26.76 30.15

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon4 57.08

26.74 30.34

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick5 1:00.19

27.04 33.15

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T6 1:00.91

28.37 32.54

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C7 1:05.53

30.57 34.96

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy8 1:05.84

30.75 35.09

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B9 1:05.85

31.86 33.99

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A10 1:06.66

31.56 35.10

CRIM-NE 16Williams, Arlen B11 1:10.66

31.68 38.98

CRIM-NE 15Salvi, Frankie G12 1:14.91

34.37 40.54

 
#13  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Furse, Shea T1 2:22.82

33.91 36.28 35.5337.10

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E2 2:30.48

35.56 37.69 38.1839.05

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E3 2:36.83

37.64 39.70 39.2840.21

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E4 2:54.59

41.40 44.77 42.2346.19

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Lindsay M5 3:20.51

46.43 51.66 51.1351.29

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E6 3:31.90

3:34.09

 
#14  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 2:21.21

34.84 36.00 34.4235.95

CRIM-NE 12Rogowski, Brennan A2 2:41.61

38.48 40.25 40.7642.12

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L3 2:44.17

38.26 41.16 41.8842.87

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M4 2:44.89

40.66 41.94 39.0243.27

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X5 2:45.64

39.21 41.90 40.6843.85

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R6 2:56.27

41.21 45.72 43.2346.11

CRIM-NE 11Chin, Jaden M7 3:04.76

42.76 46.81 47.6547.54

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Josh P8 3:05.10

1:32.00 1:33.22 26.66

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben9 3:07.79

43.26 47.03 47.9649.54

CRIM-NE 11Groleau, Charlie J--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

45.24 1:41.52 1:17.98

 
#15  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R1 2:30.67

36.11 38.14 37.9238.50

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R2 2:32.34

35.95 38.55 38.7839.06

CRIM-NE 13Butun, Selin3 2:38.43

36.99 40.13 40.3340.98

CRIM-NE 13Xiao, Helen B4 2:40.51

37.78 40.19 40.6841.86

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D5 2:45.60

39.55 43.00 40.1642.89

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah6 2:46.37

39.42 42.62 41.3243.01

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A7 2:48.40

41.13 43.13 40.5143.63

BGNE-NE 14Shannon, Molly K--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

42.14 45.73 46.9847.53

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

41.04 43.81 42.8443.52

 
#15  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I1 2:13.41

32.22 33.96 33.0334.20

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W2 2:13.63

32.14 34.08 33.2134.20

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H3 2:25.56

34.60 36.42 36.6437.90

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C4 2:27.05

34.40 37.10 37.5937.96

CRIM-NE 17Musaku, Uajda5 2:29.70

34.68 37.17 38.8638.99

CRIM-NE 16Roach, Bridget A6 2:30.43

35.70 37.71 37.9039.12

CRIM-NE 15Capecci, Isabel V7 2:44.90

37.85 42.03 42.4942.53

CRIM-NE 16Hamel, Andrea R8 2:47.21

39.77 42.03 42.5342.88

 
#16  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J1 2:13.10

32.65 34.20 33.1633.09

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B2 2:13.11

31.65 34.00 33.1634.30

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R3 2:18.31

32.22 34.52 35.7635.81

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D4 2:18.68

33.03 35.67 33.7636.22

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J5 2:19.65

33.10 35.25 35.7035.60

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C6 2:23.81

33.06 36.41 37.0737.27
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Results
(#16  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Back)

UN-NE 14Shen, Tom Z7 2:25.33

35.04 37.57 35.1537.57

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M8 2:27.59

35.45 36.75 37.3438.05

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y9 2:28.08

34.70 37.30 37.3738.71

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M10 2:47.46

39.80 41.75 42.0743.84

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L11 2:49.64

2:49.67

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J12 3:01.97

42.84 46.23 45.8347.07

CRIM-NE 13Xing, Steven13 3:24.41

3:26.66

 
#16  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin1 2:02.41

29.57 30.67 31.1830.99

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V2 2:05.29

29.97 31.49 31.7632.07

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon3 2:06.20

29.86 31.84 32.1832.32

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T4 2:09.22

30.63 32.64 32.6233.33

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C5 2:09.51

31.54 32.39 32.3833.20

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B6 2:13.58

32.07 34.39 32.9334.19

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick7 2:19.04

31.26 35.55 34.7437.49

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A8 2:21.11

34.73 35.98 34.9735.43

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy9 2:23.60

33.68 37.51 35.3237.09

CRIM-NE 15Salvi, Frankie G10 2:44.90

39.11 1:24.28 41.63

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A11 2:48.19

38.45 43.75 42.9243.07

 
#17  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Furse, Shea T1 27.70

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E2 27.81

BGNE-NE 12Mei, Sara B3 29.11

BGNE-NE 11Chamberlin, Phoenix C4 29.56

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H5 29.74

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E6 31.10

BGNE-NE 11Herbst, Sarah L7 32.24

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Lindsay M8 32.67

BGNE-NE 11Sciarratta, Caroline A*9 33.41

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E*9 33.41

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E11 39.16

 
#18  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 26.19

BGNE-NE 12Sheehan, Brendan P2 27.72

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F3 28.01

CRIM-NE 12Rogowski, Brennan A4 29.14

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L5 30.10

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X6 31.05

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M7 32.60

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R8 33.00

BGNE-NE 11Bullock, Josh P9 33.11

CRIM-NE 11Guo, Jason H10 33.22

CRIM-NE 11Chin, Jaden M11 34.70

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben12 36.81

CRIM-NE 11Groleau, Charlie J13 38.99

 
#19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R1 28.55

BGNE-NE 14Sheehan, Maggie E2 29.35

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A3 29.38

CRIM-NE 13Xiao, Helen B4 29.47

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R5 29.80

BGNE-NE 13Zheku, Julia6 30.46

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L7 30.51

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah8 30.95

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D9 31.86

BGNE-NE 14Shannon, Molly K10 32.16

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E11 32.48

BGNE-NE 13Sciarratta, Allison M12 32.62

 
#19  Girls 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I1 26.82

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H2 27.13

CRIM-NE 16Roach, Bridget A3 28.47

CRIM-NE 17Musaku, Uajda4 28.67

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C5 28.90

CRIM-NE 16Hamel, Andrea R6 29.26

CRIM-NE 15Capecci, Isabel V7 31.69

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N8 32.75

 
#20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Shen, Tom Z1 25.65

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R2 26.01

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J3 26.10

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S4 26.17

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J5 26.28

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y6 26.37

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L7 26.50

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D8 26.53

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A9 27.06

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P10 27.32

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C11 28.15

CRIM-NE 13Knightly, Dylan C12 28.96

CRIM-NE 13Xing, Steven13 29.73

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F14 30.28

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M15 31.37

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H16 33.88

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J17 34.60

 
#20  Boys 15&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon1 23.82

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C2 23.89

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick3 24.74

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C4 25.07

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A5 25.27

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T6 25.36

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy7 25.56

CRIM-NE 16Williams, Arlen B8 25.60

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A9 26.99

CRIM-NE 15Salvi, Frankie G10 28.97

 
#21  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 2:10.83

30.15 32.94 33.5834.16

UN-NE 12Flum, Samantha M2 2:22.23

33.11 38.17 36.0634.89

BGNE-NE 12Mei, Sara B3 2:22.66

32.06 36.25 35.0639.29

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H4 2:24.07

32.70 37.50 36.5237.35

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E5 2:24.39

32.36 36.83 37.4337.77

CRIM-NE 12Webb, Olivia R6 2:34.56

34.79 39.67 39.0041.10

UN-NE 12LaPuma, Alyssa A7 2:36.58

36.10 40.07 38.3242.09

BGNE-NE 11Sciarratta, Caroline A8 2:39.45

26.41 36.63 1:01.6634.75

CRIM-NE 12Dresp, Lena L9 2:39.72

36.34 40.46 40.0642.86

CRIM-NE 11Hsieh, Mia M10 2:40.42

34.79 40.76 41.7643.11

CRIM-NE 12Kizik, Caroline L11 2:41.58

36.38 1:24.79 40.41

CRIM-NE 11Xiao, Audrey B12 2:41.66

37.03 42.02 40.6941.92

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E13 2:47.23

36.81 42.53 43.3644.53

BGNE-NE 11Herbst, Sarah L14 2:48.62

CRIM-NE 12English, Hannah M15 2:51.92

21.09 1:17.06 51.9421.83

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E16 3:08.93

35.76 1:19.92 48.0925.16

 
#22  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Hensch, Nico H1 2:05.53

29.24 32.04 31.8332.42

BGNE-NE 12Sheehan, Brendan P2 2:15.57

29.41 33.84 36.4135.91



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 5

2016 NE CRIM 11 & Over Specialty - 10/22/2016 to 10/23/2016

Results
(#22  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Free)

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F3 2:20.92

30.62 36.15 36.7337.42

CRIM-NE 12Rogowski, Brennan A4 2:22.45

31.67 36.37 36.1538.26

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L5 2:25.36

32.91 36.74 36.7538.96

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M6 2:29.21

34.00 38.32 37.2939.60

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R7 2:36.55

35.13 40.88 39.7840.76

CRIM-NE 12Zhang, Tian-hao8 2:37.52

33.30 39.57 42.2142.44

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben9 2:56.84

37.14 45.03 46.3648.31

CRIM-NE 11Groleau, Charlie J10 3:04.03

39.93 46.33 48.3649.41

CRIM-NE 12Nagaraj, Aryaman N11 3:08.36

39.11 46.45 1:42.80

 
#23  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 13Weedon, Katie S1 2:05.62

29.21 31.65 32.7032.06

UN-NE 14Pena, Nathalie G2 2:06.07

29.49 31.68 32.3232.58

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R3 2:09.72

29.73 33.29 32.6934.01

CRIM-NE 13Gruttadauria, Kiera M4 2:16.24

31.95 35.37 33.8935.03

CRIM-NE 13Ronan, Allison C5 2:17.82

31.39 35.26 35.5235.65

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R6 2:18.22

32.11 34.98 35.2735.86

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah7 2:22.69

31.14 35.53 37.0239.00

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A8 2:22.77

32.15 36.07 36.5138.04

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L9 2:23.63

32.24 36.73 37.1337.53

BGNE-NE 14Sheehan, Maggie E10 2:23.79

31.94 37.08 36.5638.21

CRIM-NE 13Ross, Donna M11 2:25.00

32.43 37.12 37.3838.07

BGNE-NE 13Zheku, Julia12 2:27.32

33.06 37.44 0.021:16.80

CRIM-NE 14Miller, Audrey E13 2:28.20

33.11 37.85 38.0239.22

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D14 2:31.95

34.39 38.63 38.8640.07

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E15 2:32.04

32.90 38.39 39.6341.12

CRIM-NE 13Connelly, Reilly B16 2:36.26

34.08 39.23 41.6941.26

BGNE-NE 13Sciarratta, Allison M17 2:48.85

36.68 43.30 43.8345.04

 
#23  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Wong, Sandra1 1:59.82

27.35 29.98 31.4331.06

CRIM-NE 17Yuen, Erica G2 2:03.95

28.83 31.34 32.0631.72

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I3 2:04.41

28.79 31.98 31.3532.29

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H4 2:06.38

29.07 31.82 32.4633.03

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W5 2:06.94

29.17 32.39 32.3633.02

CRIM-NE 16Andrade, Meghan E6 2:25.64

33.77 36.34 37.9537.58

CRIM-NE 15Knight, Svea F7 2:27.52

33.29 36.83 38.8838.52

CRIM-NE 15Ross, Vella M8 2:29.29

33.83 37.72 38.6639.08

CRIM-NE 15Capecci, Isabel V9 2:30.43

33.99 38.08 38.6539.71

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N10 2:38.09

35.09 39.94 40.6942.37

 
#24  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B1 1:53.02

26.65 28.76 28.3629.25

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J2 1:58.97

28.10 29.98 29.9130.98

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A3 2:01.69

28.39 30.59 30.9331.78

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D4 2:03.43

29.19 31.45 31.0931.70

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S5 2:03.52

28.20 31.21 32.2231.89

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M6 2:03.60

29.38 31.10 31.6231.50

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R7 2:03.91

28.42 32.25 31.2631.98

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J8 2:04.23

28.43 32.04 31.3532.41

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L9 2:08.56

2:08.55 28.80

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C10 2:10.38

30.21 32.70 34.2733.20

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y11 2:11.51

29.42 33.48 34.6134.00

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P12 2:16.23

31.06 34.27 35.3135.59

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Patrick O13 2:21.61

31.70 36.96 35.4837.47

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M14 2:24.95

33.04 36.20 37.3738.34

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Chris W15 2:24.97

33.56 37.09 36.2238.10

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F16 2:36.21

34.45 39.90 39.5942.27

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J17 2:40.96

36.29 42.73 39.1242.82

UN-NE 14LaPuma, Brendan T18 2:41.32

37.02 42.05 39.5442.71

CRIM-NE 13Xing, Steven19 2:41.54

34.57 39.06 44.8843.03

 
#24  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin1 1:50.31

25.65 27.39 28.8328.44

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V2 1:52.74

26.47 28.21 28.9629.10

UN-NE 16Bornstein, AJ J3 1:55.16

26.48 28.69 30.0229.97

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T4 1:57.64

27.53 29.49 30.0130.61

CRIM-NE 16Hensch, Luca T5 1:59.34

27.62 29.96 30.7830.98

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy6 1:59.57

27.64 30.92 29.6631.35

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C7 2:04.43

28.09 30.93 32.9532.46

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A8 2:06.53

29.99 32.77 31.5732.20

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Daniel9 2:07.37

30.03 32.52 32.1032.72

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick10 2:08.50

12.96 48.39 31.4835.67

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A11 2:14.63

27.25 33.90 35.5837.90

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Jonathan12 2:15.70

31.18 34.94 34.2635.32

CRIM-NE 15Mucci, Chris A13 2:15.94

29.82 33.86 35.9236.34

 
#25  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 1:10.25

34.78 35.47

BGNE-NE 12Mei, Sara B2 1:12.79

35.84 36.95

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E3 1:15.23

37.06 38.17

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H4 1:17.63

38.39 39.24

UN-NE 12Flum, Samantha M5 1:18.84

39.25 39.59

CRIM-NE 12Dresp, Lena L6 1:18.96

39.35 39.61

CRIM-NE 12Webb, Olivia R7 1:20.23

38.44 41.79

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E8 1:21.62

40.11 41.51

CRIM-NE 11Hsieh, Mia M9 1:23.17

39.66 43.51

CRIM-NE 11Xiao, Audrey B10 1:23.62

40.23 43.39
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(#25  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Back)

UN-NE 12LaPuma, Alyssa A11 1:23.96

40.29 43.67

CRIM-NE 12Kizik, Caroline L12 1:32.19

44.85 47.34

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E13 1:38.39

1:38.31 0.08

BGNE-NE 11Herbst, Sarah L--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

1:30.94

CRIM-NE 12English, Hannah M--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

41.64 44.07

 
#26  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 1:04.37

CRIM-NE 12Hensch, Nico H2 1:04.89

BGNE-NE 12Sheehan, Brendan P3 1:12.00

CRIM-NE 12Zhang, Tian-hao4 1:15.52

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X5 1:15.81

36.36 39.45

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F6 1:15.87

35.97 39.90

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M7 1:17.46

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L8 1:18.33

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R9 1:22.26

40.60 41.66

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben10 1:27.70

41.11 46.59

CRIM-NE 12Nagaraj, Aryaman N11 1:36.06

CRIM-NE 11Groleau, Charlie J--- DQ

Not on back off wall

46.96 49.21

CRIM-NE 12Choi, Ryan H--- DFS

Declared false start

1:39.17

 
#27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Pena, Nathalie G1 1:04.47

31.84 32.63

CRIM-NE 13Weedon, Katie S2 1:07.47

33.26 34.21

CRIM-NE 13Ronan, Allison C3 1:09.61

33.75 35.86

CRIM-NE 13Gruttadauria, Kiera M4 1:11.01

35.18 35.83

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R5 1:11.09

34.03 37.06

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R6 1:12.04

35.37 36.67

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Patrick O7 1:13.70

34.82 38.88

BGNE-NE 13Zheku, Julia8 1:14.62

36.76 37.86

CRIM-NE 13Bonin, Katelyn M9 1:14.91

37.08 37.83

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah10 1:15.77

35.97 39.80

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L11 1:16.38

37.56 38.82

CRIM-NE 13Ross, Donna M12 1:16.98

37.04 39.94

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A13 1:18.00

38.77 39.23

BGNE-NE 14Sheehan, Maggie E14 1:18.27

38.43 39.84

CRIM-NE 14Miller, Audrey E15 1:18.52

37.93 40.59

CRIM-NE 13Connelly, Reilly B16 1:18.65

38.54 40.11

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D17 1:19.13

38.60 40.53

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E18 1:22.78

41.09 41.69

 
#27  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17Yuen, Erica G1 1:03.36

31.41 31.95

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I2 1:03.88

31.48 32.40

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W3 1:04.50

31.62 32.88

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H4 1:07.50

33.11 34.39

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C5 1:07.54

32.91 34.63

CRIM-NE 17Musaku, Uajda6 1:09.14

33.18 35.96

CRIM-NE 15Knight, Svea F7 1:16.69

37.31 39.38

CRIM-NE 15Capecci, Isabel V8 1:16.76

37.16 39.60

CRIM-NE 16Andrade, Meghan E9 1:16.85

38.43 38.42

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N10 1:19.37

39.15 40.22

CRIM-NE 15Ross, Vella M11 1:21.06

39.61 41.45

 
#28  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B1 1:00.57

29.64 30.93

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J2 1:02.53

30.91 31.62

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D3 1:04.72

32.03 32.69

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C4 1:04.96

31.42 33.54

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J5 1:05.13

32.08 33.05

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R6 1:06.19

32.02 34.17

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P7 1:07.83

33.01 34.82

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S8 1:08.54

34.16 34.38

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y9 1:09.26

33.87 35.39

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L10 1:13.33

1:13.47

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Christopher W11 1:14.12

36.71 37.41

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M12 1:20.63

39.65 40.98

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F13 1:21.90

40.43 41.47

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J14 1:26.96

42.69 44.27

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H15 1:28.62

43.20 45.42

CRIM-NE 13Xing, Steven16 1:31.66

43.48 48.18

UN-NE 14LaPuma, Brendan T--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

43.08 45.75

 
#28  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V1 57.11

28.13 28.98

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon2 57.62

28.26 29.36

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin3 58.15

28.63 29.52

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C4 1:00.25

29.81 30.44

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T5 1:00.63

29.77 30.86

UN-NE 16Bornstein, AJ J6 1:01.26

29.98 31.28

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B7 1:01.33

29.78 31.55

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick8 1:01.74

29.91 31.83

CRIM-NE 16Hensch, Luca T9 1:03.61

31.41 32.20

CRIM-NE 15Thompson, Sam R10 1:03.87

31.66 32.21

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Daniel11 1:06.88

32.87 34.01

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy12 1:07.14

32.66 34.48

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A13 1:07.38

33.33 34.05

CRIM-NE 15Mucci, Chris A14 1:08.01

32.74 35.27

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C15 1:10.12

34.85 35.27
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(#28  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Back)

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Jonathan16 1:10.29

33.58 36.71

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A17 1:17.53

37.40 40.13

 
#29  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 2:41.69

33.81 40.23 42.8744.78

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E2 2:53.77

37.07 44.93 45.6846.09

 
#30  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Hensch, Nico H1 2:34.94

34.96 40.33 39.2040.45

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg2 2:41.62

35.38 41.47 41.8642.91

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X3 2:50.79

38.52 43.81 43.9144.55

CRIM-NE 12Rogowski, Brennan A4 2:51.01

36.48 43.54 46.3044.69

 
#31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Pena, Nathalie G1 2:27.79

32.97 36.69 39.6738.46

CRIM-NE 13Weedon, Katie S2 2:30.86

34.15 37.27 40.2539.19

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R3 2:37.28

34.98 39.53 41.8740.90

CRIM-NE 13Gruttadauria, Kiera M4 2:48.26

35.68 43.34 42.9446.30

CRIM-NE 13Ross, Donna M5 2:50.61

37.22 42.96 45.1045.33

CRIM-NE 13Ronan, Allison C6 2:54.08

36.19 43.29 47.5647.04

CRIM-NE 14Miller, Audrey E7 3:00.39

37.70 45.51 48.1749.01

CRIM-NE 13Connelly, Reilly B8 3:04.15

38.92 44.36 50.5150.36

 
#31  Girls 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Wong, Sandra1 2:08.96

29.12 32.51 34.5132.82

CRIM-NE 17Yuen, Erica G2 2:14.56

31.17 33.76 35.5434.09

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I3 2:16.28

29.80 34.39 36.2235.87

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H4 2:23.08

31.57 36.33 37.1838.00

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W5 2:28.84

32.56 37.97 39.2139.10

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C6 2:35.16

33.64 38.85 41.4441.23

CRIM-NE 15Ross, Vella M7 2:54.80

37.28 43.14 48.3346.05

CRIM-NE 16Andrade, Meghan E8 2:56.25

38.14 43.77 47.7846.56

 
#32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M1 2:15.40

30.25 34.33 35.8434.98

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J2 2:21.12

31.16 35.75 36.8137.40

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J3 2:21.17

30.61 35.43 37.6637.47

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A4 2:31.47

33.91 39.15 37.5040.91

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R5 2:32.61

32.42 38.09 41.4240.68

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D6 2:34.20

34.44 39.70 39.6440.42

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S7 2:44.51

34.30 41.77 43.1645.28

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Patrick O8 2:47.33

36.97 42.42 44.4643.48

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y9 2:55.86

37.23 44.22 46.7747.64

 
#32  Boys 15&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V1 2:02.16

27.36 30.70 32.1032.00

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin2 2:02.22

27.87 30.76 32.4631.13

UN-NE 16Bornstein, AJ J3 2:03.98

28.43 31.55 31.8532.15

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C4 2:05.48

27.81 32.04 32.9632.67

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon5 2:14.18

28.38 32.41 37.6135.78

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T6 2:20.62

30.64 34.81 38.0737.10

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy7 2:21.40

31.64 37.48 35.2837.00

CRIM-NE 15Thompson, Sam R8 2:26.56

30.37 36.01 40.6539.53

CRIM-NE 15Mucci, Chris A9 2:34.00

32.18 39.50 41.4340.89

 
#33  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 1:16.44

36.76 39.68

CRIM-NE 11Xiao, Audrey B2 1:24.34

41.46 42.88

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H3 1:26.42

41.98 44.44

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E4 1:28.41

42.48 45.93

CRIM-NE 12Dresp, Lena L5 1:31.08

44.19 46.89

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E6 1:33.29

44.90 48.39

CRIM-NE 12Webb, Olivia R7 1:36.22

45.59 50.63

UN-NE 12Flum, Samantha M8 1:36.24

45.45 50.79

CRIM-NE 12English, Hannah M9 1:38.98

46.73 52.25

BGNE-NE 11Herbst, Sarah L10 1:41.20

49.38 51.82

CRIM-NE 11Hsieh, Mia M11 1:43.73

48.87 54.86

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E12 1:44.88

50.22 54.66

CRIM-NE 12Kizik, Caroline L13 1:45.73

50.44 55.29

BGNE-NE 11Sciarratta, Caroline A--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

47.92 56.72

 
#34  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 1:10.24

32.43 37.81

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F2 1:25.90

38.49 47.41

CRIM-NE 12Zhang, Tian-hao3 1:27.01

40.73 46.28

CRIM-NE 12Choi, Ryan H4 1:27.93

40.23 47.70

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M5 1:31.92

44.83 47.09

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L6 1:32.06

44.10 47.96

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X7 1:41.85

48.19 53.66

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R8 1:43.73

49.05 54.68

CRIM-NE 11Groleau, Charlie J9 1:44.76

51.44 53.32

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben10 1:49.60

50.84 58.76

CRIM-NE 12Nagaraj, Aryaman N11 1:50.55

53.35 57.20

 
#35  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R1 1:19.83

38.23 41.60

CRIM-NE 13Gruttadauria, Kiera M2 1:21.30

38.84 42.46

CRIM-NE 13Ronan, Allison C3 1:23.12

39.21 43.91

UN-NE 14Pena, Nathalie G4 1:23.74

40.01 43.73
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(#35  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breast)

CRIM-NE 13Weedon, Katie S5 1:24.94

41.01 43.93

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A6 1:25.92

41.38 44.54

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Chris W7 1:27.19

42.53 44.66

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah8 1:29.94

42.46 47.48

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D9 1:30.00

43.15 46.85

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R10 1:30.77

43.66 47.11

CRIM-NE 13Ross, Donna M11 1:32.18

44.02 48.16

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Patrick O12 1:32.56

43.24 49.32

BGNE-NE 13Zheku, Julia13 1:33.06

43.23 49.83

CRIM-NE 13Connelly, Reilly B14 1:33.95

44.43 49.52

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L15 1:33.97

44.41 49.56

CRIM-NE 13Bonin, Katelyn M16 1:34.43

44.50 49.93

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E17 1:36.91

45.10 51.81

 
#35  Girls 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Wong, Sandra1 1:17.81

36.72 41.09

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H2 1:19.06

37.57 41.49

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C3 1:20.53

39.37 41.16

CRIM-NE 17Musaku, Uajda4 1:21.58

38.51 43.07

CRIM-NE 15Ross, Vella M5 1:25.34

41.03 44.31

CRIM-NE 16Andrade, Meghan E6 1:30.22

43.04 47.18

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N7 1:31.01

43.46 47.55

CRIM-NE 15Knight, Svea F8 1:33.21

44.70 48.51

 
#36  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A1 1:11.02

34.05 36.97

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J2 1:12.24

34.28 37.96

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M3 1:13.83

34.89 38.94

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B4 1:14.01

35.05 38.96

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P5 1:14.93

35.77 39.16

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L6 1:14.98

35.47 39.51

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D7 1:16.66

37.39 39.27

CRIM-NE 13Dietrich, Zach S8 1:16.90

36.61 40.29

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J9 1:17.19

36.89 40.30

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y10 1:17.60

36.25 41.35

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C11 1:20.78

38.62 42.16

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R12 1:22.89

38.58 44.31

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F13 1:30.84

44.06 46.78

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M14 1:39.04

46.83 52.21

CRIM-NE 13Xing, Steven15 1:40.72

46.83 53.89

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J16 1:41.18

48.05 53.13

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H17 1:41.48

47.50 53.98

UN-NE 14LaPuma, Brendan T18 1:43.09

50.08 53.01

 
#36  Boys 15&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Yang, Calvin1 59.66

28.67 30.99

UN-NE 16Bornstein, AJ J2 1:03.23

29.89 33.34

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C3 1:06.32

31.53 34.79

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C4 1:08.44

32.36 36.08

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A5 1:10.67

32.29 38.38

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy6 1:12.11

34.09 38.02

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B7 1:12.26

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T8 1:12.37

34.29 38.08

CRIM-NE 15Thompson, Sam R9 1:12.66

34.31 38.35

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick10 1:13.81

35.01 38.80

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Daniel11 1:14.04

35.84 38.20

CRIM-NE 16Hensch, Luca T12 1:17.08

37.12 39.96

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Jonathan13 1:17.19

36.61 40.58

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon14 1:18.16

36.43 41.73

CRIM-NE 15Mucci, Chris A15 1:25.19

39.78 45.41

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A16 1:25.23

40.24 44.99

 
#37  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 11Witkus, Amanda E1 2:30.22

33.35 38.48 33.7844.61

CRIM-NE 12Davis, Zoe E2 2:40.65

35.65 42.15 36.5046.35

BGNE-NE 12Mei, Sara B3 2:40.83

32.05 40.85 38.4649.47

UN-NE 11Ferrell, Allison H4 2:41.82

38.61 40.37 34.4748.37

UN-NE 12Flum, Samantha M5 2:48.15

36.11 42.12 38.1051.82

CRIM-NE 12Dresp, Lena L6 2:48.36

38.41 42.47 36.1751.31

CRIM-NE 11Xiao, Audrey B7 2:52.82

1:23.97 50.46 38.39

CRIM-NE 12Webb, Olivia R8 2:56.11

39.17 44.24 40.1752.53

CRIM-NE 12English, Hannah M9 2:58.43

39.00 44.41 41.8053.22

CRIM-NE 12Steck, Kat E10 3:00.18

43.14 44.89 40.5451.61

CRIM-NE 12Kizik, Caroline L11 3:16.18

51.52 46.87 38.4959.30

CRIM-NE 12Matuzek, Sydney E12 3:29.88

47.79 52.67 48.401:01.02

BGNE-NE 11Herbst, Sarah L--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

39.60 1:48.80 38.35

CRIM-NE 11Hsieh, Mia M--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

40.62 45.85 38.9755.10

 
#38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 12Minassian, Nareg1 2:23.15

33.67 37.11 33.1639.21

CRIM-NE 12Hensch, Nico H2 2:27.87

33.14 38.22 32.5044.01

BGNE-NE 12Sheehan, Brendan P3 2:33.76

31.88 39.36 35.2147.31

CRIM-NE 12Rogowski, Brennan A4 2:44.57

34.77 43.35 37.1649.29

CRIM-NE 12Mitchell, Liam F5 2:45.17

37.12 41.14 36.2350.68

CRIM-NE 11Dong, Kevin L6 2:45.71

39.42 41.03 35.8649.40

CRIM-NE 12Jordan, Liam M7 2:47.93

41.05 42.38 36.8047.70

CRIM-NE 12Zhang, Tian-hao8 2:49.21

37.46 42.42 39.8749.46

CRIM-NE 11Pan, Michael X9 2:53.60

39.20 43.15 36.7854.47
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(#38  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM)

CRIM-NE 11Hartshorn, Lachlan R10 3:02.34

39.62 47.95 39.2055.57

CRIM-NE 11Shaar, Ben11 3:19.06

40.91 48.08 47.541:02.53

CRIM-NE 12Nagaraj, Aryaman N12 3:25.78

1:36.77 1:02.56 46.45

 
#39  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 14Pena, Nathalie G1 2:26.47

31.96 36.08 32.7045.73

UN-NE 14Jordan, Molly R2 2:26.76

32.42 39.14 31.4943.71

CRIM-NE 13Weedon, Katie S3 2:27.71

32.56 37.38 32.6345.14

CRIM-NE 13Gruttadauria, Kiera M4 2:30.57

34.10 38.76 33.6444.07

CRIM-NE 13Ronan, Allison C5 2:34.58

34.31 38.93 36.2445.10

CRIM-NE 14Schelin, Jessie R6 2:38.08

34.55 39.83 35.6248.08

CRIM-NE 13Ketchum, Emma L7 2:44.72

34.54 40.92 37.4051.86

CRIM-NE 13Briggs, Alex D8 2:45.26

38.08 41.87 37.5347.78

CRIM-NE 13Hernandez, Maya A*9 2:45.97

36.69 43.20 37.0249.06

BGNE-NE 14Sheehan, Maggie E*9 2:45.97

35.38 43.49 37.4049.70

CRIM-NE 13Ross, Donna M11 2:46.35

36.26 43.27 37.2449.58

CRIM-NE 13Bonin, Katelyn M12 2:46.41

35.18 40.54 37.1253.57

CRIM-NE 14Miller, Audrey E13 2:48.14

35.85 43.39 38.0750.83

CRIM-NE 14Cunningham, Karen E14 2:57.26

39.40 44.82 39.6153.43

CRIM-NE 13Henao, Sarah15 2:58.85

38.59 46.32 39.1454.80

 
#39  Girls 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 16Wong, Sandra1 2:16.07

28.97 34.82 30.5941.69

CRIM-NE 17Yuen, Erica G2 2:17.49

28.94 35.44 31.2641.85

CRIM-NE 15DU Plessis, Katie I3 2:20.63

29.66 34.94 32.7143.32

CRIM-NE 17McEachern, Sarah W4 2:21.39

31.55 35.63 31.9042.31

UN-NE 15Cashin, Katie H5 2:23.69

29.85 37.58 32.3543.91

CRIM-NE 15Kilcoyne, Mary C6 2:32.80

33.32 38.08 34.2347.17

CRIM-NE 17Musaku, Uajda7 2:35.65

34.21 36.95 38.4046.09

CRIM-NE 15Ross, Vella M8 2:44.14

35.02 43.92 37.0848.12

CRIM-NE 16Andrade, Meghan E9 2:45.55

37.05 41.19 37.8449.47

CRIM-NE 15Knight, Svea F10 2:47.67

36.70 40.85 38.1751.95

CRIM-NE 15Sierra Martinez, Aryanna N11 2:57.43

43.88 42.97 38.1252.46

 
#40  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 14Knightly, Tyler B1 2:12.97

28.63 33.61 29.7440.99

CRIM-NE 14Briand, Adam J2 2:16.76

30.02 34.09 29.7842.87

UN-NE 13Cashin, Luke J3 2:17.06

29.09 35.39 31.9240.66

UN-NE 14Sawyer, Kevin D4 2:19.25

31.42 36.04 31.0740.72

CRIM-NE 13Herrera, Harry A5 2:20.12

13.90 56.56 29.5740.09

CRIM-NE 14Nikolov, Phillip M6 2:20.34

30.25 36.29 32.8140.99

CRIM-NE 14Ginsburg, Max R7 2:23.92

30.83 35.05 32.2445.80

CRIM-NE 13Dou, Andrew Y8 2:24.34

30.82 38.52 32.5242.48

CRIM-NE 14Rosas, Jeremiah L9 2:26.34

29.49 40.85 32.0643.94

CRIM-NE 13Messer, Stefan C10 2:28.96

31.96 38.54 34.2944.17

CRIM-NE 13Groleau, Sam P11 2:32.20

35.17 36.76 35.2645.01

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Chris W12 2:43.14

37.17 41.07 37.1247.78

CRIM-NE 13Smith, Patrick O13 2:47.15

37.74 42.28 36.9150.22

CRIM-NE 13Sierra Martinez, Aleqk M14 2:50.37

38.66 43.81 36.8651.04

CRIM-NE 13Lappin, Seamus F15 3:00.83

45.40 43.13 39.1953.11

UN-NE 14LaPuma, Brendan T16 3:06.58

46.40 47.25 37.7155.22

CRIM-NE 14Choi, Brandon H17 3:09.83

43.90 48.68 41.9955.26

CRIM-NE 13O'Connor, Patrick J--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

40.13 44.69 40.481:01.46

CRIM-NE 13Knightly, Dylan C--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

 
#40  Boys 15&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CRIM-NE 17Schoen, Christian V1 2:05.12

26.34 31.20 29.7837.80

CRIM-NE 16Scannell, Malcolm C2 2:06.75

27.90 33.49 28.6336.73

CRIM-NE 16Musaku, Brandon3 2:13.35

28.32 33.03 29.3742.63

CRIM-NE 15McDonough, Jackson T4 2:14.48

28.46 34.85 30.4240.75

UN-NE 15Wang, Roy5 2:17.36

29.75 36.21 30.7640.64

CRIM-NE 16Riley, Will C6 2:18.01

30.16 37.54 31.1739.14

CRIM-NE 16Hensch, Luca T7 2:18.12

30.49 35.46 31.0641.11

CRIM-NE 15Thompson, Sam R8 2:19.65

30.15 35.58 30.2743.65

CRIM-NE 15McEachern, John B9 2:21.90

32.25 34.68 29.9045.07

CRIM-NE 17McCarthy, Nick10 2:24.19

28.97 37.66 30.8946.67

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Daniel11 2:26.15

33.49 37.46 32.1443.06

CRIM-NE 16Autissier, Damien A12 2:27.08

31.33 36.94 31.3447.47

CRIM-NE 15Mucci, Chris A13 2:32.90

32.69 38.92 34.9346.36

CRIM-NE 15Ganzha, Michael A14 2:33.69

30.38 42.97 35.5944.75

CRIM-NE 16Ayash, Jonathan15 2:34.92

38.18 37.35 35.0844.31


